collegial body of which a relative or domestic partner of 
the individual is a member. However, this section shall 
not apply to appointments to boards other than those with 
land-planning or zoning responsibilities in those 
municipalities with less than thirty-five thousand 
(35,000) population. This section does not apply to 
persons serving in a volunteer capacity who provide 
emergency medical, firefighting, or police services. Such 
persons may receive, without losing their volunteer 
status, reimbursements for the costs of any training they